Plant Publicity Holland in collaboration with the Flower
Council and the Foundation "I Felini di Tanja Kok" for
Fascination of Plants Day 2011. Plant Publicity Holland,
Dutch organisation responsible for the promotion of outdoor
plants. Flower Council, Dutch organisation responsible for
the promotion of flowers and potplants.

Foundation "I Felini di Tanja Kok", Artistic Foundation to
transmit values and respect for nature

For more information contact Charles Lansdorp,

+39 0332 86 09 16/+39-348-4415927
contact@colour-your-life.it

Plant Publicity Holland in collaborazione con Ufficio dei
Fiori e Ia Fondazione "I Felini di Tanja Kok" per Fascination
of Plants Day 2011. Plant Publicity Holland, Ente Olandese
responsabile per Ia promozione delle piante da esterno.
Ufficio dei Fiori, Ente Olandese responsabile per la
promozione di fiori e piante d’appartamento. Fondazione
"I Felini di Tanja Kok", Fondazione artistica per comunicare
valori di rispetto verso la natura e I'ambiente circostante.
Per ulteriori informazioni contattare Charles Lansdorp,
+39 0332 86 09 16/+39-348-4415927
contact@colour-your-life.it

www.colour-your-life.it
www.plantday12.eu
www.io-e-la-mia-pianta.it
www.alberoguglielmo.it

Please contact us to become a sponsor of the Fascination of Plants Day:

epso@epsomail.org
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Fascination of

Jan W. Kellmann
FoPD Coordinator
jkellmann@ice.mpg.de

National CQordinaﬁQrs

Karin Metzlaff

EPSO Executive Director
Karin.Metzlaff@epsomail.org

Austria Eva Stoger
eva.stoeger@boku.ac.at
fascinationofplants@boku.ac.at

Australia Monica Ogierman
monica.ogierman@acpfg.com.au

Belgium Sooike Stoops
sooike.stoops@vib.be

Bulgaria Galina Panayotova
gpanayotova@gmail.com

Canada Shahrokh Khanizadeh
Shahrokh.Khanizadeh@AGR.GC.CA

China Peng Zhang
zhangpeng@sibs.ac.cn

Cyprus Vasileios Fotopoulos
vassilis.fotopoulos@cut.ac.cy

Czech Republic Jan KolaF, Tomas vanék,
Jana Albrechtova

kolar@ueb.cas.cz

vanek@ueb.cas.cz

albrecht@natur.cuni.cz

Denmark Solveig Krogh Christiansen,
Inga Christensen Bach

soc@life.ku.dk

inb@life.ku.dk

Estonia Erkki Truve
erkki.truve@ttu.ee

Finland Karen Sims-Huopaniemi
karen.sims-huopaniemi@helsinki.fi

France Anis Limami, Heather McKhann
anis.limami@univ-angers.fr
heather.mckhann@paris.inra.fr

Germany Joachim Schiemann,
Ulrich Schurr
joachim.schiemann@jki.bund.de
u.schurr@fz-juelich.de

Greece George N. Skaracis
gskaracis@aua.gr

Hungary Attila Feher
fehera@brc.hu

Ireland Zoé Popper
zoe.popper@nuigalway.ie

Italy Martin Kater
martin.kater@unimi.it

Japan Derek Goto, Machiko Itoh
derek@res.agr.hokudai.ac.jp
machiit@psc.riken.jp

Lithuania Vida MildaZiené
v.mildaziene@bs.vdu.lIt

The Netherlands Erik Toussaint,
Ingrid Vleghels
erik.toussaint@wur.nl
ingrid.vleghels@wur.nl

New Zealand Lynley Browne & Associates
Lynley@lbrowneassociates.com

Norway Trine Hvoslef-Eide
trine.hvoslef-eide@umb.no

Poland Przemyslaw Wojtaszek
przemow@amu.edu.pl

Portugal Nelson Saibo
saibo@itgb.unl.pt

Serbia Nemanja Stanisavljevic
nstan86@gmail.com

Slovenia Marusa Pompe-Novak
marusa.pompe.novak@nib.si

Spain Jose P. Beltran Porter
jpbeltran.fascinationofplants@dicv.csic.es

Sweden Stefan Jansson
stefan.jansson@plantphys.umu.se

Switzerland Franziska Humair
communications-spsw@ethz.ch

Turkey Hikmet Budak
budak@sabanciuniv.edu

United Kingdom Dee Rawsthorne
dee.rawsthorne@nbi.ac.uk

Ukraine Yaroslav Blume
cellbio@cellbio.freenet.viaduk.net
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"Fascination of Plants Day" will be launched
under the umbrella of the European Plant Science
organisation (EPSO). The goal of this activity is to
get as many people as possible around the world
fascinated by plants and enthused about the
importance of plant science for agriculture.

Fascination of Plants Day 2012. Il primo "Giorno
Internazionale del Fascino delle Piante" sara lanciato
il giorno 18 Maggio 2012 sotto il coordinamento
dell’EPSO, I'Organizzazione Europea delle Scienze
delle Piante. Lo scopo dell’attivita e affascinare con
le piante il maggior numero possibile di persone in
tutto il mondo ed entusiasmarle sull'importanza
delle scienze vegetali per I’agricoltura.

1 May, workshop “back to the Green” at the Castle of
Parlormo, Pralormo (Torino).

A workshop to bring children closer to the nature, the kids will
create a Butterfly using natural materials. The artist Paola Crova
will bring the children in the wonderful world of flowers and
plants.

Fascination of Plants Day 2012. The first international

1 Maggio, Laboratorio back to the Green nel Castello di Pral-
ormo a Pralormo (Torino).

Laboratorio per avvicinare i bambini alla natura. Realizzazione delle
farfalle attraverso I'utilizzo dei materiali naturali. L'artista Paola Crova
portera i bambini nel mondo affascinante delle piante e delle farfalle.

PP

13 May, "l was born a butterfly", at P.zza Vittorio Veneto, Mal-
nate (Varese), in occasion of the "Festa della citta dei bambini"
Albero Guglielmo presents activities together with the Don Carlo
Gnocchi foundation and the Lena Lazzari association to bring the
generations together and raise the awareness that plants and flowers
bring joy to children.

13 Maggio, "l was born a butterfly", a P.zza Vittorio Veneto, Mal-
nate (Varese), in occasione della "Festa della citta dei bambini"
Albero Gulglielmo presenta le attivita insieme con i Fondazione Don
Carlo Gnocchi e Centro Sociale L. Lazzari un vero incontro tra le genera-
zioni con l'obbiettivo di aumentare la consapevolezza che Ia natura, le
piante e i fiori rendano felici i bambini.

18 May, "l was born a butterfly", at the Giardini Estensi, via
Luigi Sacco 5, Varese

A floral workshop for students held by Flower designer and teacher
Marco Introini. The objective of the workshop is to create interest
towards young people in the wonderful world of flowers and plants.
Presentation of the song "Me-and-my-plant" by Meccano for a Green-
planet in honour of the 1st Fascination of Plants Day. Presentation of
project "Laboratory garden and vegetables" by the secondary school
Paolo VI - Institute Lodovico Pavoni by Professor Eugenio Castiglioni.
Delivery of the certificate "Junior Gardener" to pupils who have
completed the course. Presentation of the song "Sow your tomorrow"
extracted from the project "The Magic City Green" by Walter Bassani
and "l Felini di Tanja Kok".

18 Maggio, "I was born a butterfly", Giardini Estensi,
via Luigi Sacco 5, Varese

Un laboratorio floreale per gli studenti tenuti dal Flowerde-
signer e insegnante Marco Introini. L'obiettivo del workshop
e quello di creare interesse nei confronti dei giovani nel
meraviglioso mondo di fiori e piante. Presentazione della
canzone "Me-and-my-plant" da "Meccano for a Greenplanet"
in onore del 1° Giorno mondiale Fascination of Plants Day.
Presentazione del progetto "Laboratorio serra e orto" Scuola
Media Paolo VI - Instituto Lodovico Pavoni a cura del professor
Eugenio Castiglioni. Consegna del relativo patentino "Giardi-
niere Junior" agli alunni che hanno completato il percorso.
Presentazione della canzone "Semina il tuo domani” estratta
dal progetto "La Magica Citta Verde" a cura di Walter Bassani
e i "Felini di Tanja Kok".

2 June, Musical "I was born a butterfly", Theatre of
Varese, P.zza Repubblica, Varese

"l was born a butterfly" is a musical created by Tanja Kok,
owner of the musical school Dance Passion, and songwriter/
artistic director of the Foundation "l Felini di Tanja Kok" Walter
Bassani. The musical is dedicated to the 1st international
Fascination of Plants Day, the objective of this project is to
raise the awareness of the importance of nature, plants and
flowers for children.

2 Giugno, Musical "I was born a butterfly", Teatro di
Varese, P.zza Repubblica, Varese

"l was born a Butterfly" & un musical creato da Tanja Kok,
proprietario della scuola del Musical DancePassion, e
compositore/direttore artistico
della Fondazione "I Felini di Tanja
Kok" Walter Bassani. Il musical & ..
dedicato al primo giorno mondiale
dedicato alle piante "Fascination
of Plants Day", I'obiettivo del
progetto e quello di aumentare la
consapevolezza dell'importanza
della natura, piante e fiori per i
bambini.

www.plantday12.eu



